

PERTH FOOTBALL LEAGUE CODE OF CONDUCT

The Perth Football League is committed to providing a Safe, Fair and Inclusive environment for all Club members including but not limited to Players, Coaching Staff, Volunteers, Members, and Supporters.

It is our expectation that all involved will uphold the Perth Football League Code of Conduct by adhering to the Code or reporting any form of improper behavior or incidents that bring the Perth Football League into disrepute or damage the image and reputation of Clubs or the League.

- a) Contribute to a safe sporting environment and respectful culture which is accepting of individual differences and behave accordingly.
- b) Comply with and observe the AFL Vilification and Discrimination Policy including respecting the rights, dignity and worth of all participants regardless of gender, ability, sexual orientation, cultural background or religion.
- c) Not engage in conduct that is, unethical, unbecoming, or likely to damage the standing and reputation of the League.
- d) Not make or post social media comments that are inappropriate, offensive, or discriminatory in public, about Players, Teams or the Clubs, Umpires, Officials, the WAFC, AFL, or the League.
- e) Not engage in behaviour that adversely affects the standing and reputation of the League.
- f) Not engage in behaviour that adversely affects the health and wellbeing of other Club or League personnel.
- g) Not engage in behaviour at organised Club or Team social events that intimidates, insults, humiliates or threatens personnel within the Club or League.
- h) Endeavour at all times to display and foster respect for all personnel involved within the League.

The Perth Football League reserves the right to impose such penalty as it sees fit for breach of the Club Code of Conduct